



2026:DHC:6075

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 419/2016**

NIDHI SURI Petitioner
Through Ms. Vinny Shangloo, Adv.

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS SHREE GEETA BHAWAN
MODEL SEC SCHOOL Respondent
Through Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER
% **10.07.2017**

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the court today.

List on 11.10.2017.

By Order

Court Master

JULY 10, 2017

C