



2026:DHC:6075

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 419/2016**

NIDHI SURI

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr. Harish Katyal, Adv. with
Ms. Vinny Shangloo, Ms. Pratyasha
Kunj, Advs.

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS SHREE GEETA

BHAWAN MODEL SEC SCHOOL Respondent

Through : Mr. Puneet Tanjea, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Satyakam, ASC, for GNCTD.
Ms. Mukta Soni, Dy. Education
Officer, for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **11.10.2017**

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 14th December, 2017.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 11, 2017

SRwt