



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 419/2016**

NIDHI SURI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harish Katyal, Ms. Vinny
Shangloo and Ms. Pratyasha Kunj,
Advs.

versus

**BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS SHREE GEETA BHAWAN
MODEL SEC SCHOOL**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv. for R1.
Mr. Satyakam, ASC for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

08.02.2018

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv. appearing for respondent no.1 on
instructions, seeks an adjournment.

List on April 27, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

FEBRUARY 08, 2018/jg