



2026.DHC.0075

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 419/2016**

NIDHI SURI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harish Katyal and Ms. Vinny
Shangloo, Advs.

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS SHREE GEETA

BHAWAN MODEL SEC SCHOOL

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja and Ms. Shaheen,
Advs. for respondent School.
Mr. Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **27.04.2018**

At joint request adjourned to July 11, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 27, 2018/jg