



2026:DHC:6075

\$~11

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CONT.CAS(C) 419/2016

NIDHI SURI

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS SHREE GEETA BHAWAN

MODEL SEC SCHOOL

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Satyakam, ASC with Mr. Bohit Sharma,
Advocate for GNCTD.

Mr. Puneet Taneja & Ms. Laxmi Kumari,
Advocates.

Mr. Vijay Verma, OSD (Litigation) for
DoE/R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

24.01.2019

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 6th March, 2019.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 24, 2019

'AA'