



2026.04.08.0075

\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 419/2016**
NIDHI SURI

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Harish Katyal and Ms. Vinny
Shangloo, Advs.

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS SHREE GEETA BHAWAN
MODEL SEC SCHOOL

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Puneet Taneja and Mr.
Manmohan Singh Narula, Advs. for
R-1.
Mr. Satyakam, Adv., ASC for
GNCTD/R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER
% **09.12.2019**

Adjournment is sought on behalf of respondent no. 1 on account of indisposition of the counsel. Taking note of the proceedings in W.P.(C) 12155/2019, list on 06.02.2020 when the respondent no. 1 shall remain present before the Court.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

DECEMBER 09, 2019
acm