



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 419/2016**

NIDHI SURI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ekta Kundu, proxy Advocate for
Mr. Harish Katyal, Advocate

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS SHREE GEETA BHAWAN

MODEL SEC SCHOOL

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Puneet Taneja and Mr.
Manmohan Singh, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Satyakam, ASC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

13.03.2023

It is already 05:15 PM.

No time left.

List on 02.11.2023.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 13, 2023/hp