



2026:DHC:6075

\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 419/2016**

NIDHI SURI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Harish Katyal, Ms. Aditi T.
and Ms. Monika Katyal, Advs.**

versus

**BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS SHREE GEETA BHAWAN
MODEL SEC SCHOOL**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Puneet Taneja, Mr.
Manmohan Singh Narula, Mr.
Amit Yadav and Mr. Anil
Kumar, Advs. for R-1
Mr. Satyakam, ASC**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

14.08.2024

No time left.

Re-notify on 23.10.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

AUGUST 14, 2024

sp