



2026:DHC:6075

\$~14to18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 418/2016

SWARAN KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS SHREE GEETA BHAWAN MODEL
SEC SCHOOL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Puhumi Aditya, Adv. for Mr.
Jawahar Raja (ASC), Adv. for R-3.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 419/2016

NIDHI SURI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS SHREE GEETA BHAWAN MODEL
SEC SCHOOL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Puhumi Aditya, Adv. for
Mr. Jawahar Raja (ASC), Adv.
for R-3.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 421/2016

SUSHMA KAMRA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Puhumi Aditya, Adv. for Mr.
Jawahar Raja (ASC), Adv. for R-3.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 422/2016

INDU BALA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Puhumi Aditya, Adv. for Mr.
Jawahar Raja (ASC), Adv. for R-3.

+ W.P.(C) 12155/2019, CM APPL. 49732/2019 & CM APPL.



2026:DHC:6075

3961/2020

POONAM KHERA & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Muhindra, Adv. with Ms.
Ruby Kumari, Adv.

versus

GEETA BHAWAN MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Puhumi Aditya, Adv. for Mr.
Jawahar Raja (ASC), Adv. for R-3.
Mr. Y. Jain (ASC) with Ms. Jyoti
Tyagi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

09.12.2024

1. It is informed that so far, communication has been received only from Corporation Bank, in terms of the specific directions contained in order dated 23.10.2024.
2. Let a communication be sent to Branch Manager of Indian Bank to supply the account details. While sending such communication, the Registry shall attach the copy of the order dated 23.10.2024.
3. Re-notify on 12.02.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024

PK