



\$~10 to 14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

10

+ CONT.CAS(C) 418/2016  
SWARAN KUMARI .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harish Katyal, Advocate.

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS SHREE GEETA BHAWAN MODEL  
SEC SCHOOL .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel  
Counsel, GNCTD with Ms. Purnima  
Jain, Advocates.

11

+ CONT.CAS(C) 419/2016  
NIDHI SURI .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harish Katyal, Advocate.

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS SHREE GEETA BHAWAN MODEL  
SEC SCHOOL .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel  
Counsel, GNCTD with Ms. Purnima  
Jain, Advocates.

12

+ CONT.CAS(C) 421/2016  
SUSHMA KAMRA .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harish Katyal, Advocate.

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel  
Counsel, GNCTD with Ms. Purnima  
Jain, Advocates.

13

+ CONT.CAS(C) 422/2016  
INDU BALA .....Petitioner



Through: Mr. Harish Katyal, Advocate.  
versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel  
Counsel, GNCTD with Ms. Purnima  
Jain, Advocates.

14

+ W.P.(C) 12155/2019, CM APPL. 49732/2019, CM APPL. 3961/2020,  
CM APPL. 3394/2025 & CM APPL. 3395/2025

POONAM KHERA & ORS .....Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahindru, Advocate.

GEETA BHAWAN MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL & ORS .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms. Jyoti  
Tyagi, Ms. Kanika Tyagi and  
Ms. Nandini Ahuja, Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**  
**12.02.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel for petitioners submits that he may be given dasti notice for effecting service upon Union Bank of India so that there is no further delay in the matter.
2. He is permitted to do the same.
3. Respondent No.3/Directorate of Education shall take the requisite instructions in terms of para 7 of order dated 23.10.2024 and would submit a short reply within fifteen days from today with advance copy to the opposite side.
4. List on 07.04.2025.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**FEBRUARY 12, 2025/st**