



\$~15 to 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CONT.CAS(C) 418/2016

SWARAN KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS SHREE GEETA BHAWAN
MODEL SEC SCHOOL

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given

16

+ CONT.CAS(C) 419/2016

NIDHI SURI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS SHREE GEETA BHAWAN
MODEL SEC SCHOOL

.....Respondent

Through:

17

CONT.CAS(C) 421/2016

SUSHMA KAMRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given

18

CONT.CAS(C) 422/2016

INDU BALA

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given



versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given

19

W.P.(C) 12155/2019, CM APPL. 49732/2019, CM APPL. 3961/2020,
CM APPL. 3394/2025, CM APPL. 3395/2025

POONAM KHERA & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajesh M., Adv.

Versus

GEETA BHAWAN MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yashu Jain, Ms. Jyoti Tyagi and
Ms. Priya Shukla, Advs. for R-2 and
3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

25.08.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in terms of the order dated 23.10.2024, out of the five bank accounts, details of four bank accounts have already been filed before this Court by the petitioner. He submits that, as on date, the balances in four aforementioned bank accounts collectively around Rs. 50,00,000/-.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks, and is granted, a period of *four weeks* for filing a composite chart giving details (including name, designation, last drawn salary and other relevant particulars) of 22 employees involves in the aforesaid petitions.
3. Additionally, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted,



the aforesaid period of *four weeks* for compliance of the order dated 12.02.2025.

4. Renotify on 13.11.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/Ab