



2024-01-11 12:07:21

\$~23 to 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 418/2016
SWARAN KUMARIPetitioner
Through: None

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS SHREE GEETA BHAWAN
MODEL SEC SCHOOLRespondent
Through: Mr. Raghuender Upadhyay, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Purnima Jain and
Ms. Nandini Singh, Advocates for
R-2

24

+ CONT.CAS(C) 419/2016
NIDHI SURIPetitioner
Through: None

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS SHREE GEETA BHAWAN
MODEL SEC SCHOOLRespondent
Through: Mr. Raghuender Upadhyay, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Purnima Jain and
Ms. Nandini Singh, Advocates for
R-2

25

+ CONT.CAS(C) 421/2016
SUSHMA KAMRAPetitioner
Through: None

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Raghuender Upadhyay, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Purnima Jain and
Ms. Nandini Singh, Advocates for



R-2

26

+ CONT.CAS(C) 422/2016
INDU BALA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuender Upadhyay, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Purnima Jain and
Ms. Nandini Singh, Advocates for
R-2

27

+ W.P.(C) 12155/2019, CM APPL. 49732/2019, CM APPL.
3961/2020, CM APPL. 3394/2025, CM APPL. 3395/2025

POONAM KHERA & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahendru, Advocate

versus

GEETA BHAWAN MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms.
Jyoti Tyagi, Mr. Bhuwan Raj Seth,
Ms. Vishruti Pandey and Ms. Arpita
Goyal, Advocates for R-2 & 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

13.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.(C) 12155/2019 submits that the composite computation chart of the petitioners has been filed in terms of the last order dated 25.08.2025.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Director of Education as



also GNCTD seeks, and are granted, a period of *four weeks* to verify the composite computation chart filed by the petitioners and for filing their own composite computation chart, if required, as also to intimate the time period required for disbursing the due amounts of all the 22 petitioners in the aforesaid petitions.

3. Accordingly, renotify on 09.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/So