



\$~7 to 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 418/2016

SWARAN KUMARIPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS SHREE GEETA BHAWAN

MODEL SEC SCHOOLRespondents

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, PC for
GNCTD with Ms. Purnima Jain, Ms.
Shivpa Taneja and Mr. Madhur,
Advocates for R-2.

8

+ CONT.CAS(C) 419/2016

NIDHI SURIPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS SHREE GEETA BHAWAN

MODEL SEC SCHOOLRespondents

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, PC for
GNCTD with Ms. Purnima Jain, Ms.
Shivpa Taneja and Mr. Madhur,
Advocates for R-2.

9

+ CONT.CAS(C) 421/2016

SUSHMA KAMRAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, PC for
GNCTD with Ms. Purnima Jain, Ms.
Shivpa Taneja and Mr. Madhur,
Advocates for R-2.

10



+ CONT.CAS(C) 422/2016

INDU BALA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

BALDEV RAJ ARORA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, PC for
GNCTD with Ms. Purnima Jain, Ms.
Shivpa Taneja and Mr. Madhur,
Advocates for R-2.

11

+ W.P.(C) 12155/2019

POONAM KHERA & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajeev Mahendra, Advocate.

versus

GEETA BHAWAN MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms. Jyoti
Tyagi, Mr. Sachin Garg and Ms.
Vishruti Pandey, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.03.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Petitioners in **CONT.CAS(C) 418/2016**, **CONT.CAS(C) 419/2016**, and **CONT.CAS(C) 421/2016** appear in-person and seek an adjournment on the ground that their counsel is not available today.
3. At request, re-notify on 21.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 27, 2026/SH